Katie Burkhart

From: ecf_txnd@txnd.uscourts.gov

Sent: Tuesday, December 17, 2019 9:16 AM

To: Courtmail@txnd.uscourts.gov

Subject: Activity in Case 3:17-cv-00420-E Securities and Exchange Commission v. Howard et al

Order on Sealed and/or Ex Parte Motion

This is an automatic e-mail message generated by the CM/ECF system. Please DO NOT RESPOND to this e-mail
because the mail box is unattended.

***NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS*** Judicial Conference of the United States policy permits attorneys of record and
parties in a case (including pro se litigants) to receive one free electronic copy of all documents filed electronically, if
receipt is required by law or directed by the filer. PACER access fees apply to all other users. To avoid later charges,
download a copy of each document during this first viewing. However, if the referenced document is a transcript, the
free copy and 30 page limit do not apply.

If you need to know whether you must send the presiding judge a paper copy of a document that you have docketed in
this case, click here: Judges' Copy Requirements. Unless exempted, attorneys who are not admitted to practice in the
Northern District of Texas must seek admission promptly. Forms and Instructions found at www.txnd.uscourts.gov. If
admission requirements are not satisfied within 21 days, the clerk will notify the presiding judge.

U.S. District Court
Northern District of Texas

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 12/17/2019 at 9:16 AM CST and filed on 12/16/2019

Case Name: Securities and Exchange Commission v. Howard et al
Case Number: 3:17-cv-00420-E
Filer:

Document Number: 129

?S:)'::l;?:tr;t Restricted) Sealed ORDER granting sealed and/or ex parte motion [128]. (Ordered
by Judge Ada Brown on 12/16/2019) (svc)

3:17-cv-00420-E Notice has been electronically mailed to:

B David Fraser fraserb@sec.gov, fairchildr@sec.gov, justicet@sec.gov, minnickd@sec.gov, stewartan@sec.gov

Eric D. Madden emadden@rctlegal.com, bking@rctlegal.com, blewis@rctlegal.com, jharlin@rctlegal.com

Timothy Sean McCole mccolet@sec.gov, fairchildr@sec.gov, justicet@sec.gov, minnickd @sec.gov, stewartan@sec.gov

Brady T Wyatt, Il attywyatt@hotmail.com, legalassistant3300@gmail.com

Kimberly Marie Johnson Sims  ksims@palterlaw.com, kburkhart@palterlaw.com

1



W Craig Stokley ~ cstokley@stokleypllc.com, snoonan@stokleyplic.com
Scott F Mascianica mascianicas@sec.gov

Nathanial L Martinez nmartinez@palterlaw.com, dbotello@palterlaw.com
Ramon de Jesus Rodriguez Ramon@gotexlaw.com

David Benjamin Thomas bthomas@rctlegal.com

3:17-cv-00420-E The CM/ECF system has NOT delivered notice electronically to the names listed below. The clerk's
office will only serve notice of court Orders and Judgments by mail as required by the federal rules.

Patrick O Howard
2728 Wood St
Apt 620

Dallas, TX 75219

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

Document description:Main Document

Original filename:n/a

Electronic document Stamp:

[STAMP dcecfStamp_ID=1004035775 [Date=12/17/2019] [FileNumber=11996112
-0] [6ca9f94775f760e273dbc4b9cc2334040cda8eb90e4be4faae5ade6f8aee58e52
b16d9b084cbdc68282e6685d71fdaf1e2db84cd3606cc388aaGac7973e6f63e]]



